
KUTA LINE JIMBARAN LINE
T-GALLERIA DFS BUS BAY (DEPARTURE) 7:30 10:00 16:00 21:30 T-GALLERIA DFS BUS BAY (DEPARTURE) - 10:00 15:00 20:00 21:30

ASTON KUTA 7:45 10:15 16:15 21:45 SAMASTA MÖVENPICK 8:50 10:30 15:30 20:30 22:00

LIPPO MALL KUTA 7:48 10:18 16:18 21:48 LE MERIDIEN 8:55 10:35 15:35 20:35 22:05

WATERBOM 7:50 10:21 16:21 21:52 AYANA 9:10 10:50 15:50 20:50 22:20

KUTA PARADISO HOTEL 7:52 10:23 16:24 21:54 RIMBA 9:15 10:55 15:55 20:55 22:25

RAMAYANA RESORT & SPA 7:54 10:25 16:26 21:55 SAMASTA MÖVENPICK 9:30 11:10 16:10 21:10 -

GRAND INNA KUTA 8:00 10:33 16:36 22:03 T-GALLERIA DFS BUS BAY (ARRIVAL) 10:00 11:40 16:40 - -

BEACHWALK 8:07 10:38 16:40 22:08

THE STONES HOTEL 8:10 10:43 16:47 22:12

BALI MANDIRA RESORT 8:16 10:53 16:57 22:20 SOUTH NUSA DUA LINE
BINTANG SUPERMARKET 8:25 11:05 17:10 22:30 T-GALLERIA DFS BUS BAY (DEPARTURE) 10:00 12:00 14:00 16:00

DESAMUDA VILLAGE 8:30 11:07 17:13 22:33 MERCURE NUSA DUA 10:35 12:35 14:35 16:35

SEMINYAK SQUARE 8:40 11:20 17:25 22:42 THE BALE 10:40 12:40 14:40 16:40

BERRY BIZ HOTEL 8:55 11:30 17:38 22:52 T-GALLERIA DFS BUS BAY (ARRIVAL) 11:25 13:25 15:25 17:25

RAMADA BALI SUNSET ROAD 9:00 11:37 17:45 22:59

T-GALLERIA DFS BUS BAY (ARRIVAL) 9:15 11:52 18:00 -

NUSA DUA LINE *
T-GALLERIA DFS BUS BAY (DEPARTURE) - 10:20 12:20 14:20 16:20 18:20 21:30

SEMINYAK LINE GRAND HYATT 9:00 11:00 13:00 15:00 17:00 19:00 21:55

FAVEHOTEL UMALAS (DEPARTURE) 9:00 20:00 THE BAY BALI 9:05 11:05 13:05 15:05 17:05 19:05 22:00

IBIS STYLES PETITENGET 9:02 20:02 AYODYA RESORT BALI 9:10 11:10 13:10 15:10 17:10 19:10 22:05

GARDIN BISTRO 9:05 20:05 T-GALLERIA DFS BUS BAY (ARRIVAL) 9:40 11:40 13:40 15:40 17:40 19:40 -

DASH HOTEL 9:08 20:08

SEMINYAK SQUARE 9:11 20:11

DESAMUDA VILLAGE 9:26 20:26

BINTANG SUPERMARKET 9:31 20:31

TS SUITES 9:36 20:36 UBUD LINE

HOLIDAY INN EXPRESS 9:50 20:50 From DFS Bus Bay to Ubud Central Parking (Except first morning bus departure)

J4 HOTEL / GROUND ZERO 10:15 21:15

LEGIAN PARADISO 10:18 21:18 BINTANG SUPERMARKET

GRAND LIVIO HOTEL 10:25 21:25 J4 HOTEL/GROUND ZERO

SEMINYAK SQUARE 10:43 21:43 LEGIAN PARADISO

DASH HOTEL 10:46 21:46 T-GALLERIA DFS BUS BAY (DEPARTURE)

GARDIN BISTRO 10:49 21:49 GALLERY COFFEE (SANUR)

IBIS STYLES PETITENGET 10:52 21:52 BALI BIRD PARK

FAVEHOTEL UMALAS (ARRIVAL) 10:55 21:55 UBUD YOGA CENTRE

ALAYA UBUD RESORT

PURI LUKISAN MUSEUM

SANUR LINE UBUD CENTRAL PARKING (ARRIVAL)

T-GALLERIA DFS BUS BAY (DEPARTURE) 10:00 12:00 14:00 16:00

GALLERY COFFEE 10:30 12:30 14:30 16:30

TAKSU HOTEL 10:45 12:45 14:45 16:45 From Ubud Central Parking to DFS

T-GALLERIA DFS BUS BAY (ARRIVAL) 11:15 13:15 15:15 17:15 UBUD CENTRAL PARKING (DEPARTURE)

PURI LUKISAN MUSEUM

ALAYA UBUD RESORT

UBUD YOGA CENTRE

BALI BIRD PARK

MCDONALDS SANUR

HATTEN WINES

17:40

17:50

19:30

19:40

19:50

SEMINYAK SQUARE (DEPARTURE)

* We can only offer our services for passengers with Day Passes and QR Code card only for Nusa 

Dua Line. If you are unable to show the above cards prior boarding, we may not allow you to 

board  our buses.

Traffic congestion due to bad weather or road closures for religious ceremonies is commonplace in Bali. Please kindly note that Kura-Kura is not liable for any losses caused by delay in service. It is 

recommended to try and make allowance for possible delays when planning your trip.

EVERY 1

HOUR

EVERY 2

HOURS

7:30

7:20

7:55

9:15

10:55 12:55 15:55

EVERY 1

HOUR

19:00

11:40

EVERY 30

MINUTES

EVERY 20

MINUTES

EVERY 20

MINUTES

10:35

10:55

13:05

10:00 12:00 15:00

*  Please note, first morning bus departure to Ubud depart from Seminyak Square. 

    Next bus departure to  Ubud depart from DFS Bus Bay at 10.00 am

10:00

10:05

17:55

12:50

12:40

12:30 14:30

14:40

14:50

17:30

11:10 14:05

13:50

13:15

10:20

T-GALLERIA DFS BUS BAY (ARRIVAL) 11:40 14:35 16:35

13:5011:50

12:00

9:45

9:00

10:25 12:25 15:25

13:40

14:00 17:00

9:30

8:30

11:25 13:25 16:25

8:00

TIME SCHEDULE ( FROM 3 FEBRUARY 2017 )

16:50

16:40

17:00

17:25

18:25

18:40

18:50

20:05

15:15

18:5015:50 20:50

19:35 21:20

15:05

18:15

18:05

16:05 19:05

*

*


